The tryptophan emission fluorescence spectra were
collected between 295 and 400 nm. The slit widths for
excitation and emission were 5 and 10 nm, respectively. The
scan speed was 240 nm/min. All data were collected at 20
°C.

Hydrogen Exchange and1H NMR Measurements.One
hundred sixty-six micromolar (166µM) endostatin was
dissolved in 10% D2O in the presence of 4 mM acetate,
incubated at 40°C for 12 h to ensure complete H/D exchange
of all solvent-accessible protons, and then lyophilized. The
lyophilized protein was redissolved into D2O to get the final